Majors Declared Report

Summer 2021 - Session 2

Arts and Sciences
Biology
Biology
Biology Total
Chemistry
Biochemistry BS
Chemistry
Chemistry Total
Communication
Communication
Prof Communication Studies
Communication Total
Communication Sci & Disorders
Communication Sci & Disorders
Gerontology Certificate
Speech-Language Pathology
Communication Sci & Disorders Total
English and Linguistics
English
Tch Engl New Lang PB Cert
Tch Engl New Lang UG Bac Cert
English and Linguistics Total
General Studies
Applied Science
General Studies
Soc Sci & Hum Focus
General Studies Total
Graduate School Transfers
Unassigned Grad
Graduate School Transfers Total
History
History
History Total
Interdisciplinary Studies
Intl Studies Certificate
Peace Conflct Stud Certificate
Interdisciplinary Studies Total
Intl Language and Cul Studies
Spanish
Intl Language and Cul Studies Total
Office of Institutional Research

Associate Bachelor

58
58

24

24

11

11

11

11

85

89

34
34

Undergraduate

Degree-Seeking,

Certificate Pre-Program

10
10

No Degree

Page 1 of 7

Undergraduate Total

58
58

12

18

24

24

11

13

11

10

21

85

90

34
34

Graduate

Non-Degree-
Certificate Masters Seeking

16
16

14
14

Graduate Total

16
16

14
14

Grand Total

58
58

12

18

24

28

11

16
29

12

10

23

85

90

14
14

34
34

5
5

7/1/2021



Majors Declared Report
Summer 2021 - Session 2

Undergraduate Undergraduate Total Graduate Graduate Total Grand Total
Degree-Seeking, Non-Degree-
Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program  No Degree Certificate Masters Seeking

Mathematical Sciences

Actuarial Science 4 4 4

Applied Statistics 1 1 1

Data Science & Applied Stats 5 5 5

Math Actuarial Science 1 1 1

Mathematics 14 14 14 14 28
Mathematical Sciences Total 24 24 1 14 15 39
Physics

Physics 11 11 11

Research Certificate Physics 1 1 1
Physics Total 11 1 12 12
Political Science

Economics 7 7 7

Political Science 11 11 11

Women's Studies 2 2 2
Political Science Total 20 20 20
Psychology

Behavior Analysis Cert 4 4 4

Death Education 1 1 1

Psychology 67 67 67
Psychology Total 67 5 72 72
Sociology and Anthropology

Anthropology 7 7 7

Sociology 5 5 5
Sociology and Anthropology Total 12 12 12

Arts and Sciences Total 6 378 23 1 408 2 35 14 51 459
Office of Institutional Research Page 2 of 7 7/1/2021



Majors Declared Report
Summer 2021 - Session 2

Undergraduate Undergraduate Total Graduate Graduate Total Grand Total
Degree-Seeking, Non-Degree-
Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program  No Degree Certificate Masters Seeking
Business
Accounting
Accounting 19 23 42 42
Accounting Certificate 1 1 1
Accounting Total 19 1 23 43 43
Business Administration
Business General Bach 18 18 18
General Administration 39 39 39
Business Administration Total 18 18 39 39 57
Economics and Finance
Bank Management Certificate 2 2 2
Bus Econ Public Policy 4 1 5 5
Business Economics 2 2 2
Finance 20 14 34 34
Financial Economics Cert 4 4 4
Economics and Finance Total 24 6 17 47 47
Management and Marketing
Management 6 20 26 26
Management and Administration 25 21 46 46
Marketing 22 23 45 45
Professional Sales Certificate 2 2 2
Small Business Mgmt Certif 4 4 4
Management and Marketing Total 53 6 64 123 123
Business Total 96 13 122 231 39 39 270

Office of Institutional Research Page 3 of 7 7/1/2021



Majors Declared Report
Summer 2021 - Session 2

Undergraduate Undergraduate Total Graduate Graduate Total Grand Total
Degree-Seeking,
Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program No Degree Certificate Masters
Engineering Tech and Comp Sci
Civil/Mechanical Engineering
Civil Engineering 4 8 12 12
Mechanical Engineering 7 5 12 12
Civil/Mechanical Engineering Total 11 13 24 24
Computer Science
Computer Science 30 30 30
Information Systems 2 15 17 17
Computer Science Total 2 45 47 47
Electrical/Computer Engr
Computer Engineering 5 5 5
Electrical Engineering 9 1 10 10
Engineering 4 4 4
Freshman Engineering 1 1 1
Electrical/Computer Engr Total 14 2 16 4 4 20
Organizational Leadership
Organizational Leadership 3 36 39 11 11 50
Organizational Leadership Total 3 36 39 11 11 50
School of Polytechnic
Computer Engineering Tech 5 5 5
Construction Engineering Tech 8 8 8
Construction Management 6 6 6
Electrical Engineering Tech 2 2 2
Industrial Engineering Tech 5 5 5
Information Technology 11 11 11
Mechanical Engineering Tech 1 21 22 22
Technology 3 3 3
School of Polytechnic Total 1 58 59 3 3 62
Engineering Tech and Comp Sci Total 6 164 15 185 18 18 203
Office of Institutional Research Page 4 of 7 7/1/2021



Majors Declared Report
Summer 2021 - Session 2

Undergraduate Undergraduate Total Graduate Graduate Total Grand Total
Degree-Seeking, Non-Degree-
Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program  No Degree Certificate Masters Seeking
Professional Studies
Criminal Justice & Pub Admin
Public Affairs 21 21 21
Criminal Justice & Pub Admin Total 21 21 21
Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt
Hospitality Management 6 6 6
Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt Total 6 6 6
Human Services
Human Services 18 10 1 29 29
Human Services Total 18 10 1 29 29
School of Education
Counseling 76 76 76
Counseling Nondegree 2 2 2
Early Childhood Education 22 22 22
Earth Space Science Education 1 1 1
Educational Leadership 13 13 13
Elementary Education 64 1 65 1 1 66
Elementary Education Nondegree 1 1 1
Middle School Education 12 12 12
Pre-Educational Leadership 1 1 1
Secondary Education 30 4 34 34
Secondary Education Nondegree 14 14 14
School of Education Total 129 5 134 920 18 108 242
Professional Studies Total 174 10 6 190 90 18 108 298

Office of Institutional Research Page 5 of 7 7/1/2021



Majors Declared Report
Summer 2021 - Session 2

Undergraduate Undergraduate Total Graduate Graduate Total Grand Total
Degree-Seeking, Non-Degree-
Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program  No Degree Certificate Masters Seeking
Unit of Affiliated Programs
Collegiate Connection
High School Student Non Degree 2 2 2
Collegiate Connection Total 2 2 2
Student Success & Transitions
Non Degree No Option 54 54 54
Post Baccalaureate Transitionl 6 6
Soc Sci and Humanities Pathway 2 2 2
UG Transitional Program 2 2 2
Visiting Regional Campus Trans 10 10 10
Student Success & Transitions Total 4 70 74 74
Unit of Affiliated Programs Total 4 72 76 76
Page 6 of 7 7/1/2021

Office of Institutional Research



Majors Declared Report
Summer 2021 - Session 2

Undergraduate Undergraduate Total Graduate Graduate Total Grand Total
Degree-Seeking, Non-Degree-
Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program  No Degree Certificate Masters Seeking
Visual and Performing Arts
Art and Design
Design Art 1 1 1
Fine Arts 16 16 16
Interior Design 11 11 11
Art and Design Total 28 28 28
School of Music
Music 1 1 1
Music Education 8 8 8
Music Industry 8 8 8
Music Performance 3 3 3
Music Therapy 9 9 9
Popular Music 2 1 3 3
School of Music Total 31 1 32 32
Theatre
Theatre 5 5
Theatre Total 5 5
Visual and Performing Arts Total 64 1 65 65
Grand Total 12 876 36 153 78 1155 2 182 32 216 1371
Office of Institutional Research Page 7 of 7 7/1/2021



