Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program No Description No Descr			Graduate	Graduate Total	Grand Total	
Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program No Description Descript				Non-Degree-		
Arts and Sciences Biology Biology 58 Biology Total 58 Chemistry Biochemistry BS 6 Chemistry 6 6 6 Chemistry Total 6 12 Communication Communication Prof Communication Studies Communication 54 Communication 54 Communication 54 Communication 54 Communication 54 Communication 55 C	egree	Certificate	Masters	Seeking		
Biology 58 Biology Total 58 Chemistry Biochemistry BS 6 Chemistry 6 6 Chemistry Total 6 12 Communication Communication Communication 5 24 Prof Communication Studies Communication 5 24 Communication Total 24 Communication Sci & Disorders						
Biology Total 58 Chemistry Biochemistry BS 6 Chemistry 6 6 Chemistry Total 6 12 Communication Communication Prof Communication Studies Communication Total 24 Communication Sci & Disorders						
Biology Total 58 Chemistry Biochemistry BS 6 Chemistry 6 6 Chemistry Total 6 12 Communication Communication Prof Communication Studies Communication Total 24 Communication Sci & Disorders	58					58
Biochemistry BS 6 Chemistry 6 6 6 Chemistry Total 6 12 Communication Communication 24 Prof Communication Studies Communication Total 24 Communication Sci & Disorders	58					58
Chemistry 6 6 6 Chemistry Total 6 12 Communication Communication 24 Prof Communication Studies Communication Total 24 Communication Sci & Disorders						
Chemistry Total 6 12 Communication Communication 24 Prof Communication Studies Communication Total 24 Communication Sci & Disorders	6					6
Communication Communication 24 Prof Communication Studies Communication Total 24 Communication Sci & Disorders	12					12
Communication 24 Prof Communication Studies Communication Total 24 Communication Sci & Disorders	18					18
Prof Communication Studies Communication Total 24 Communication Sci & Disorders						
Communication Total 24 Communication Sci & Disorders	24					24
Communication Sci & Disorders			4		4	4
	24		4		4	28
Communication Sci & Disorders 11						
	11					11
Gerontology Certificate 2	2					2
Speech-Language Pathology			16		16	16
Communication Sci & Disorders Total 11 2	13		16		16	29
English and Linguistics						
English 11	11		1		1	12
Tch Engl New Lang PB Cert		1			1	1
Tch Engl New Lang UG Bac Cert 10	10					10
English and Linguistics Total 11 10	21	1	1		2	23
General Studies						
Applied Science 4	4					4
General Studies 85	85					85
Soc Sci & Hum Focus 1	1					1
General Studies Total 89 1	90					90
Graduate School Transfers Unassigned Grad				14	14	14
Graduate School Transfers Total				14	14	14
History				14		
History 34	34					34
History Total 34	34					34
Interdisciplinary Studies	34					34
Intl Studies Certificate 2	2					2
Peace Conflct Stud Certificate 3	3					3
Interdisciplinary Studies Total 5	5					5
Intl Language and Cul Studies	•					,
Spanish 5	5					5
Intl Language and Cul Studies Total 5	5 5					5
Office of Institutional Research	-					7/1/20

			Undergrad	uate		Undergraduate Total		Graduate	e	Graduate Total	Grand Total
				Degree-Seeking,					Non-Degree-		
	Associate	Bachelor	Certificate	Pre-Program	No Degree		Certificate	Masters	Seeking		
Mathematical Sciences											
Actuarial Science		4				4					4
Applied Statistics							1			1	1
Data Science & Applied Stats		5				5					5
Math Actuarial Science		1				1					1
Mathematics		14				14		14		14	28
Mathematical Sciences Total		24				24	1	14		15	39
Physics											
Physics		11				11					11
Research Certificate Physics			1			1					1
Physics Total		11	1			12					12
Political Science											
Economics		7				7					7
Political Science		11				11					11
Women's Studies		2				2					2
Political Science Total		20				20					20
Psychology											
Behavior Analysis Cert			4			4					4
Death Education			1			1					1
Psychology		67				67					67
Psychology Total		67	5			72					72
Sociology and Anthropology											
Anthropology		7				7					7
Sociology		5				5					5
Sociology and Anthropology Total		12				12					12
Arts and Sciences Total	6	378	23	1		408	2	35	14	51	459

			Undergrad	uate		Undergraduate Total	Graduate			Graduate Total	Grand Total
				Degree-Seeking,					Non-Degree-		
	Associate	Bachelor	Certificate	Pre-Program	No Degree		Certificate	Masters	Seeking		
Business				-					-		
Accounting											
Accounting		19		23		42					42
Accounting Certificate			1			1					1
Accounting Total		19	1	23		43					43
Business Administration											
Business General Bach				18		18					18
General Administration								39		39	39
Business Administration Total				18		18		39		39	57
Economics and Finance											
Bank Management Certificate			2			2					2
Bus Econ Public Policy		4		1		5					5
Business Economics				2		2					2
Finance		20		14		34					34
Financial Economics Cert			4			4					4
Economics and Finance Total		24	6	17		47					47
Management and Marketing											
Management		6		20		26					26
Management and Administration		25		21		46					46
Marketing		22		23		45					45
Professional Sales Certificate			2			2					2
Small Business Mgmt Certif			4			4					4
Management and Marketing Total		53	6	64		123					123
Business Total		96	13	122		231		39		39	270

			Undergrad	luate		Undergraduate Total		Graduate	9	Graduate Total	Grand Total
				Degree-Seeking,					Non-Degree-		
	Associate	Bachelor	Certificate	Pre-Program	No Degree		Certificate	Masters	Seeking		
Engineering Tech and Comp Sci											
Civil/Mechanical Engineering											
Civil Engineering		4		8		12					12
Mechanical Engineering		7		5		12					12
Civil/Mechanical Engineering Total		11		13		24					24
Computer Science											
Computer Science		30				30					30
Information Systems	2	15				17					17
Computer Science Total	2	45				47					47
Electrical/Computer Engr											
Computer Engineering		5				5					5
Electrical Engineering		9		1		10					10
Engineering								4		4	4
Freshman Engineering				1		1					1
Electrical/Computer Engr Total		14		2		16		4		4	20
Organizational Leadership											
Organizational Leadership	3	36				39		11		11	50
Organizational Leadership Total	3	36				39		11		11	50
School of Polytechnic											
Computer Engineering Tech		5				5					5
Construction Engineering Tech		8				8					8
Construction Management		6				6					6
Electrical Engineering Tech		2				2					2
Industrial Engineering Tech		5				5					5
Information Technology		11				11					11
Mechanical Engineering Tech	1	21				22					22
Technology								3		3	3
School of Polytechnic Total	1	58				59		3		3	62
Engineering Tech and Comp Sci Total	6	164		15		185		18		18	203

		Undergrad	luate		Undergraduate Total Graduate				Graduate Total	Grand Total
			Degree-Seeking,					Non-Degree-		
	Associate Bachelor	Certificate	Pre-Program	No Degree		Certificate	Masters	Seeking		
Professional Studies										
Criminal Justice & Pub Admin										
Public Affairs	21				21					21
Criminal Justice & Pub Admin Total	21				21					21
Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt										
Hospitality Management	6				6					6
Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt Total	6				6					6
Human Services										
Human Services	18		10	1	29					29
Human Services Total	18		10	1	29					29
School of Education										
Counseling							76		76	76
Counseling Nondegree								2	2	2
Early Childhood Education	22				22					22
Earth Space Science Education	1				1					1
Educational Leadership							13		13	13
Elementary Education	64			1	65		1		1	66
Elementary Education Nondegree								1	1	1
Middle School Education	12				12					12
Pre-Educational Leadership								1	1	1
Secondary Education	30			4	34					34
Secondary Education Nondegree								14	14	14
School of Education Total	129			5	134		90	18	108	242
Professional Studies Total	174		10	6	190		90	18	108	298

	Undergraduate					Undergraduate Total	l Graduate			Graduate Total	Grand Total
				Degree-Seeking,					Non-Degree-		
	Associate	Bachelor	Certificate	Pre-Program	No Degree		Certificate	Masters	Seeking		
Unit of Affiliated Programs											
Collegiate Connection											
High School Student Non Degree					2	2					2
Collegiate Connection Total					2	2					2
Student Success & Transitions											
Non Degree No Option					54	54					54
Post Baccalaureate Transitionl					6	6					6
Soc Sci and Humanities Pathway				2		2					2
UG Transitional Program				2		2					2
Visiting Regional Campus Trans					10	10					10
Student Success & Transitions Total				4	70	74					74
Unit of Affiliated Programs Total				4	72	76					76

			Undergrad	uate		Undergraduate Total		e	Graduate Total	Grand Total	
				Degree-Seeking,					Non-Degree-		
	Associate	Bachelor	Certificate	Pre-Program	No Degree		Certificate	Masters	Seeking		
Visual and Performing Arts											
Art and Design											
Design Art		1				1					1
Fine Arts		16				16					16
Interior Design		11				11					11
Art and Design Total		28				28					28
School of Music											
Music		1				1					1
Music Education		8				8					8
Music Industry		8				8					8
Music Performance		3				3					3
Music Therapy		9				9					9
Popular Music		2		1		3					3
School of Music Total		31		1		32					32
Theatre											
Theatre		5				5					5
Theatre Total		5				5					5
Visual and Performing Arts Total		64		1		65					65
Grand Total	12	876	36	153	78	1155	2	182	32	216	1371